Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Steffl	10/06/2004
Marko Areh	09/21/2004
Stanislav Mazej	09/21/2004
lgor Zibret	09/21/2004
Peter Brezovnik	09/22/2004
Henrik Pavlovic	09/21/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BSH Bosch und Siemens Hausgeraete GmbH		
Street Address:	Carl-Wery-Strasse 34		
City:	Munich		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	81739		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10771659	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)845-2807

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 252-636-4397

Email: john.winburn@bshg.com

Correspondent Name: John T. Winburn

Address Line 1: 100 Bosch Boulevard

Address Line 4: New Bern, NORTH CAROLINA 28562

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John T. Winburn

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 015273 FRAME: 0259

500009786

, ,40,00 ,40,00

CH \$4

source=15152 Assignment Patent Recordal#page1.tif source=15152 Assignment Patent Recordal#page2.tif source=15152 Assignment Patent Recordal#page3.tif source=15152 Assignment Patent Recordal#page4.tif source=15152 Assignment Patent Recordal#page5.tif source=15152 Assignment Patent Recordal#page6.tif source=15152 Assignment Patent Recordal#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 015273 FRAME: 0260

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 2001P15152WOUS

PATENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Michael Steffl Marko Areh Stanislav Mazej Igor Zibret Peter Brezovnik Henrik Pavlovic

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

BSH Bosch und Siemens Hausgeräte GmbH Carl-Wery-Strasse 34 Munich, Germany 81739

Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: 10/06/2004

- 4. Application number:
 Patent Application No. 10/771659
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

John T. Winburn BSH Home Appliances Corporation 100 Bosch Blvd New Bern, NC 28562

- 6. Total number of applications involved: One
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40, authorized to be charged to deposit account.
- 8. Deposit account number: 502786

9. Signature

John T. Winburn Name of Person Signing Signature

Oct. 18,200

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents 7

PATENT

For: 🗵 U.S. Application or U.S. Patent

By: ⊠ Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

Hochplattenstr. 8					
Michael Steffl Marquartstein, Germany 83250 German					
(type or print name of inventor) Address Nationality					
Mariborska C.5					
Marko Areh Radlje ob Dravi, Slovenia 2360 Slovenian	1				
(type or print name of inventor) Address Nationality	<u>'</u>				
·					
Gomilsko 8					
Stanislav Mazej Gomilsko, Slovenia 3303 Slovenian (type or print name of inventor) Address Nationality	<u>1</u>				
(type or print name of inventor) Address Nationality					
Recica ob Paki 13					
Igor Zibret Smartno ob Paki, Slovenia 3327 Slovenian	1				
(type or print name of inventor) Address Nationality					
Padad - 00					
Radegunda 22 Peter Brezovnik Mozirje, Slovenia 3330 Slovenian					
(type or print name of inventor) Mozirje, Slovenia 3330 Slovenian Address Nationality	1				
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
Okonina 37					
Henrik Pavlovic Ljubno ob Savinji, Slovenia 3333 Slovenian	<u> </u>				
(type or print name of inventor) Address Nationality					
hereby sell, assign and transfer to:					
The stay start, design and deficients.					
ASSIGNEE:					
BSH Bosch und Siemens Carl-Wery-Strasse 34					
Hausgeräte GmbH Munich, Germany 81739 German					
(type or print name of Assignee) Address Nationality					
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE					
(complete one of the following:					
☑ the entire right, title and interest					
□ an undivided percent (%) interest					
for the United States and its territorial possessions					
(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)					
and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority					

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 015273 FRAME: 0262 in and to any all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

FRUIT PRESS

		(check and	l complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))			
and wh	nich is	found in					
(a)	\boxtimes	The patent application no. 10/771659, filed on February 4, 2004					
(b)	(b) U.S. provisional patent application serial no filed on						
		□ via Ex	press mail label No				
(0)		International application no	o. PCT/filed (on			
(d)		and any legal equivalent the priority	nereof in a foreign country, i	ncluding the right to claim			
continu	iation,	to, Letters Patent to be obt division, renewal, or substithereof,	ained for said invention by litute thereof, and as to let	the above application or any ters patent any reissue or re-			
ASSION OF WILL B	GNOR De mai	R hereby covenants that no de or entered into which wo	assignment, sale, agreeme	ent or encumbrance has been ment;			
all pert equival any into ASSIG apply f	inent ents a erferei NEE (or, ob and :	facts and documents relat as may be known and acconce, litigation or proceeding or its legal representatives stain, maintain, issue and e said equivalents thereof w	ting to said invention and it essible to ASSIGNOR and prelated thereto and will properly and all papers, instrumentorice said application, said	est, be provided promptly with said Letters Patent and legal will testify as to the same in omptly execute and deliver to nents or affidavits required to id invention and said Letters or desirable to carry out the			
IN WI	TNES	SS WHEREOF, I have here	unto set hand and seal on t	he undersigned date			
viame of t	inventor	r		1 11			
VIICHAI	EL ST	EFFL	W// /0	6/0.00			
Name of R	nventor	ε	Signal Mot tovenion	Date of Signing			
MARKC) ARE	н					
Name of I	nventor	r.	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing			
STANIS							
			Signature of inventor	Date of Signing			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.:2001P15152WOUS

Name of Inventor:		
IGOR ZIBRET		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Name of Inventor:		
PETER BREZOVNIK		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing
Name of Inventor:		
HENRIK PAVLOVIC		
	Signature of Inventor	Date of Signing

Notarization or Legalization Pages Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

PATENT

For: 🗵 U.S. Application or U.S. Patent

By: ⊠ Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR (inventor):					
Michael Steffl	Hochplattenstr. 8	Cormon			
(type or print name of inventor)	Marquartstein, Germany 83250 Address	German Nationality			
(V)	7.144.1335	radorianty			
	Mariborska C.5				
Marko Areh	Radlje ob Dravi, Slovenia 2360	Slovenian			
(type or print name of nventor)	Address	Nationality			
	Gomilsko 8				
Stanislav Mazej	Gomilsko, Slovenia 3303	Slovenian			
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality			
1 70	Recica ob Paki 13	Olavanian			
Igor Zibret	Smartno ob Paki, Slovenia 3327	Slovenian			
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality			
(Ope of printing of an area.		•			
- ()	Radegunda 22				
Peter Brezovnik	Mozirje, Slovenia 3330	Slovenian			
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality			
A	Okonina 37				
Henrik Paylovic	Ljubno ob Savinji, Slovenia 3333	Slovenian			
(type or print name of inventor)	Address	Nationality			
hereby sell, assign and transfer to:					
ASSIGNEE:					
BSH Bosch und Siemens	Carl-Wery-Strasse 34	_			
Hausgeräte GmbH	Munich, Germany 81739	German Nationality			
(type or print name of Assignee)	Address	Nationality			
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE					
(complete one of the following:					
★ the entire right, title and interest					
•					
an undivided percent (%) interest					
for the United States and its territorial possessions					
(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)					

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.:2001P15152WOUS

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority

in and to any all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

FRUIT PRESS

(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))					
and which is found in					
(a) 🛚	The patent application no. 10/771659, filed on February 4, 2004				
(b) 🔲	U.S. provisional pa	ent application se	rial no	filed on	
		via Express mail l	abel No		
(c) 🗆	International applica	ation no. PCT/	filed	d on	
(d)	and any legal equiv	alent thereof in a f	oreign country	γ , including the righ	t to claim
continuation	and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof;				
	R hereby covenants t ade or entered into w				ice has been
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the undersigned date					
Name of Invent	or:				
MICHAEL S	TEFFL	Sign	ature of Inventor	Dat	e of Signing
Name of Invent	or:	•			
MARKO AR	EH C				1.09.04
		Sign	ature of Inventor	Dat	e of Signing

Page 2

Name of Inventor:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 2001P15152WOUS 21.09.2004 Date of Signing STANISLAV MAZEJ Name of Inventor: 2 1. 0 9. 2004 Date of Signing **IGOR ZIBRET** Signature of Inventor Name of Inventor: 22. 9. 2004 Date of Signing PETER BREZOVNIK Name of Inventor: 21.09.2019 Date of Signing HENRIK PAVLOVIC Signature of Inventor

Notarization or Legalization Pages Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

REEL: 015273 FRAME: 0267